

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## **Indiana FFA elects new State Officers**

7 members from across Indiana are elected to serve as student leaders for the year

West Lafayette, IN (June 20, 2024) – The 95<sup>th</sup> Indiana FFA State Convention was held at Purdue University for the 93rd year in the organization's history. Sessions were held at the Elliott Hall of Music on the campus of Purdue University, with judging events held at Benton Central High School, and workshops held at Stewart Center on the campus of Purdue University.

The following members were named to the 2024-2025 Indiana FFA State Officer team:

President – Ethan Wolheter, Prairie Heights Secretary – Christina Caldwell, Connersville Northern Region Vice President – Stephanie Berenda, South Newton Southern Region Vice President – Cale Williams, Terre Haute South Treasurer – Kyatalin Baker, Switzerland County Reporter – Sienna Alexander, Monrovia Sentinel – Garrett Bolin, Indian Creek



**About the Indiana FFA Association -** The Indiana FFA is the largest Career and Technical Student Organization in Indiana with over 14,000 members as part of 230 local FFA chapters across the state. The FFA mission is to make a positive difference in the lives of students by developing their potential for premier leadership, personal growth and career success. The Indiana State Department of Agriculture provides leadership and direction for the Indiana FFA as a service to local agricultural education programs. For more information, visit the Indiana FFA webpage at inffa.org, or follow the conversation on Twitter, Facebook, Instagram and BlogSpot.

## Media Contacts:

Erin Padgett (epadgett@isda.in.gov or 317-910-5111)